The Tetrahydro-1H-Indazole Scaffold: A Journey
from Discovery to Therapeutic Promise
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name:
1-Methyl-4,5,6,7-tetrahydro-1H-
indazole-3-carboxylic acid
Cat. No.: B1291125 Get Quote

Table 2: Spectroscopic Data for a Representative Tetrahydro-1H-indazole Derivative[5] (N,N-
dimethyl-5-oxo-1-propyl-4,5,6,7-tetrahydro-1H-indazole-3-carboxamide)
Data Type Key Signals
¹H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl₃)
δ 3.90 (td, J = 7.0, 1.1 Hz, 2H), 3.77 – 3.63 (m,
4H), 2.70 – 2.65 (m, 3H), 2.53 – 2.38 (m, 3H),
1.80 (q, J = 7.3 Hz, 2H), 1.55 (d, J = 7.8 Hz,
2H), 0.90 (t, J = 7.4 Hz, 3H)
¹³C NMR (126 MHz, CDCl₃)
δ 207.5, 163.9, 142.6, 138.0, 116.5, 77.2, 77.0,
76.7, 60.8, 55.4, 50.7, 25.8, 24.8, 23.5, 21.1,
11.2
LCMS (ESI) m/z: [M + H]⁺ 250.24
Table 3: Biological Activity of Selected Tetrahydro-1H-indazole Derivatives
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 5 / 9 Tech Support
Compound ID Target Activity (IC₅₀) Reference
82a Pim-1, Pim-2, Pim-3
0.4 nM, 1.1 nM, 0.4
nM
[1]
106
FGFR1, FGFR2,
FGFR3
2.0 µM, 0.8 µM, 4.5
µM
[1]
109 EGFR T790M, EGFR 5.3 nM, 8.3 nM [1]
53 CDK2/cyclin A1, E, O
2- to 10-fold
improvement over hit
[8]
59 CDK2/cyclin A1, E, O
2- to 10-fold
improvement over hit
[8]
Detailed Experimental Protocols
The following are representative experimental protocols for the synthesis of key tetrahydro-1H-
indazole intermediates and final compounds, adapted from the literature.
Protocol 1: Synthesis of 4,5,6,7-Tetrahydro-1H-
indazole[4]
A. 2-Hydroxymethylenecyclohexanone In a 5-liter, three-necked flask fitted with a stirrer, a
dropping funnel, and a condenser, a solution of sodium ethoxide is prepared from 115 g (5
gram atoms) of sodium and 1.5 liters of absolute ethanol. The solution is cooled to 0–5°C, and
a mixture of 490 g (5 moles) of cyclohexanone and 444 g (6 moles) of ethyl formate is added
with stirring over a period of 1 hour. The mixture is stirred for an additional 4 hours at room
temperature and then allowed to stand overnight. The resulting thick paste is diluted with 2
liters of ether, and the sodium salt of 2-hydroxymethylenecyclohexanone is collected by suction
filtration. The solid is washed with ether and air-dried. The yield is 590–610 g (80–83%).
B. 4,5,6,7-Tetrahydro-1H-indazole A solution of 63 g (0.5 mole) of 2-
hydroxymethylenecyclohexanone in 500 ml of methanol in a 2-liter beaker is treated with 25 ml
(0.5 mole) of hydrazine hydrate in small portions. After standing for 30 minutes, the mixture is
concentrated by warming under reduced pressure on a steam bath. To aid in removing water,
100 ml of ethanol is added, and the mixture is again concentrated under reduced pressure. The
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 6 / 9 Tech Support